

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT MUNSIF, TIRUTTANI

Present : **Tmt. R.D. Gurulakshmi, M.A., M.L., PGDI & CL**

District Munsif, Tiruttani.

Friday, the 12th day of June 2024.

O.S.No.3 of 2021

...

K. Elumalai

...Plaintiff

/Versus/

1. P.S. Krishnan
2. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Tiruttani
3. The District Collector, Tiruvallur

...Defendants

This suit is coming before me on 12.06.2024 in the presence of Mr. C.A. Natarajan, Counsel for Plaintiff, M/s. P.M. Narasimhan, P. Velu, C.Thiruvengadam, D. Dhananjayan, Counsels for 1st Defendant, Government Pleader for the Defendants 2 & 3, 2nd and 3rd Defendants were consequently called absent, set exparte. For framing of issues, having considered the records, written statements and arguments of both sides, this Court framing the following issues for the purpose of trial:-

ISSUES

1. Whether the Plaintiff is in lawful possession in the suit schedule mentioned property?
2. Whether the Plaintiff is entitle for the relief of Permanent injunction as claimed for?
3. Whether the suit is bad for not seeking declaration of title relief?
4. Whether the suit is bad for non-jointer of necessary parties?
5. To what other relief the Parties are entitle for?

List of Witnesses in 2 weeks. Trial not in the List call on 18.07.2024.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, this the 12th day of June 2024.

District Munsif,
Tiruttani.